South India House 73 Armenian Street

## Sical Logistics Ltd

Chennai 600 001 India Phone : 91.44.66157016 Fax : 91.44.66157017



Ref.:SICAL:SD:2021

09<sup>th</sup> September, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra [East] Mumbai :: 400 051

Sub

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai :: 400 001

Dear Sirs,

: Intimation under Regulation 39[3] of the SEBI [LODR] Regulations, 2015 on Loss of Share Certificates

This is to inform you that the following shareholder of the Company has reported that he has misplaced / lost the share certificate issued by the company as detailed below:-

S.No.	Name of shareholder	Folio no.	Certificate no.	Distinctive	Distinctive	No. of shares
				no. (From)	no. (To)	
_	RAJENDRA PRASAD GARG	R0005655	159764	27274599	27274607	9

We enclose herewith the copy of the letter received from the shareholder and the correspondence from the RTA M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Limited dated  $07^{TH}$  September, 2021 for your kind reference.

This may kindly be taken on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sical Logistics Limited

Ina

V. Radhakrishnan Company Secretary

Encl : As stated

## Radhakrishnan V

From:	kandhimathi <kandhimathi@cameoindia.com></kandhimathi@cameoindia.com>
Sent:	07 September 2021 18:16
То:	Radhakrishnan V
Cc:	Vimala.V; priya@cameoindia.com
Subject:	Duplicate Certificate REquest - 07/09/2021
Attachments:	SIC-L-2085_20210907090408.pdf

Dear Sir,

Please find below the details of requests received from your shareholders, regarding loss/non receipt of share certificate and requesting for issue of duplicate share certificates :

S.no.	Name of	Folio no.	Certificate	Distinctive	Distinctive	No. of	Letter
	shareholder		no.	no. (From)	no. (To)	shares	received
							on
1	RAJENDRA PRASAD GARG	R0005655	159764	27274599	27274607	9	7/9/21

The scanned copy of the above said letters are attached herewith towards proof of receipt of intimation. You may kindly file the said information to stock exchange as per Regulation 39(3) via BSE Listing Centre/Neaps, as the case may be, which is to be filed within 2 days of receipt of information.

Regards,

Kanthimathi J

From: investor [mailto:investor@cameoindia.com] Sent: 09/07/ 2021 17:59 To: kandhimathi@cameoindia.com **Cc:** priya@cameoindia.com **Subject:** Duplicate Certificate REquest - 07/09/2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached scanned copy of letters received from shareholders regarding loss / non receipt of share certificate and requesting for issue of duplicate share certificate, as per details given below :

Name of company	Number of letters	Letter receipt date
SIC	1	07/09/2021

Regards,

Nirmala V Head - ISC

2

## SANDEEP GARG

CJ – 21 SALT LAKE CITY SEC-II NORTH 24PGS WEST BENGAL – 700091, Mobile No – 9831058999, Email ID <u>sandeep.rajendragarg@gmail.com</u>

16-AUG-2021

To, CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED (UNIT: SICAL LOGISTICS LTD) "SUBRAMANIAN BUILDING" NO. 1, CLUB HOUSE ROAD CHENNAI TAMIL NADU INDIA-600002

Sub: Request to <u>change the address of communication and KYC</u> and issue of DUPLICATE SHRES CERTIFICATE OF SICAL LOGISTICS LTD / TRANSMISSION OF SHARE IN THE NAME OF LEGAL HEIR. INTIMATION OF DEATH OF SHARE HOLDER: Mr. Rajendra Prasad Garg

Ref: SICAL LOGISTICS LTD Folio No - 5655 of 9 Shares

<u>Sir,</u>

This is to intimate you that my father Mr. Rajendra Prasad Garg died on 25-Nov-1996 intestate, leaving behind Mr. Sandeep Garg as the only legal heir.

I hereby request you to kindly change the address of communication and KYC and issue of DUPLICATE SHRES CERTIFICATE OF SICAL LOGISTICS LTD Transmission in the name of legal heir

The details of my holding are as follows -

	Ledger Folio No	Share Certificate No	Distinctive No	YEAR	UNITS
. Original share of	5655	159764	27274599 TO 27274607	1999	9
SICAL LOGISTICS LTD		· · ·			
of F.V Rs. 10/-					
			TOTAL		9

As per the above details I am holding original 9 share of SOUTH INDIA CORPORATION (AGENCIES) Ltd in original . <u>Please inform the current position of number of shares. Please inform the complete details as in Share</u> <u>Certificate No and Distinctive No. Please inform the process to apply for duplicate share certificate after</u> <u>transmission of name in the name of the Legal Heir Mr. Sandeep Garg</u>

Sir the Market Value of 9 share of SICAL LOGISTICS Ltd is less then Rs. 2 lakh. Keeping in mind the above fact please guide me to complete the process of transmission. I am alone legal heir of Mr. Rajendra Prasad Garg date of death 25-Nov-1996. . Mrs. Hemlata Garg my mother and wife of Mr. Rajendra Prasad Garg died on 10-Aug-2002.

୍ଶୁ

"EMAIL ID for communication sandeep.rajendragarg@gmail.com" Please note my below mentioned address for future correspondence

Sandeep Garg CJ – 21, Saltlake City Sec-II, 24 Pgs North, WestBengal - 700091 Mobile No - 9831058999 Thanking You-Yours Faithfully

Encl: 1. Pan Card + Adhaar Card

S<del>andeep Garg</del> 9831058999

- 2. Latest Dividend Advice Original for change of address of communication
- 3. Xerox of Old Shares Certificate
- 4. Death Certificatre of Rajendra Prasad Garg (Self) and Death Certificate of Hemlata Garg (Wife)